CV Johanna Lybeck Lilja

Uppdaterad 22 oktober 2024
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Ministry of Finance

Personal

Areas of responsibility Born in 1966, lives in Stockholm,

o . ‘ married and has three children.
 State Secretary to Minister for Finance Elisabeth

Svantesson

Education

2008 Basic EU law, Uppsala University

2003-2004 Sveriges Riksbank, leadership
training

1999-2000 Certified European Financial
Analyst Diploma (CEFA),
Stockholm School of Economics

1987-1993 Economics, Stockholm University

1988-1989 Scholarship, University of

Massachusetts, United States

Positions and assignments

2022- State Secretary, Ministry of
Finance
2017-2022 Board Member, SwedSec

Licensiering AB

2016-2022 Board Member/Member,
Advisory Committee, Nasdaq
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2015-2022

2013-2014

2010-2014

2010-2014

2010-2012

2008-2010

2004-2008

2000-2004

1996-2000

1994-1995
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Nordic

Strategic Adviser, Nordea

Chair, preparation group for the
Financial Stability Council

State Secretary, Ministry of
Finance

Special Adviser, Working Group
on Pensions

Chair, Financial Markets
Committee

Director and Special Adviser,
Ministry of Finance

Adviser, Sveriges Riksbank

Head of Department, Sveriges
Riksbank

Economist, Sveriges Riksbank

Project Manager, Naringslivets
EU-fakta
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