CV Johanna Lybeck Lilja

Uppdaterad 22 oktober 2024

State Secretary to Minister for Finance Elisabeth Svantesson

Ministry of Finance



Photo: Kristian Pohl/Regeringskansliet

Personal

Born in 1966, lives in Stockholm, married and has three children.

Areas of responsibility

• State Secretary to Minister for Finance Elisabeth Svantesson

Education

2008	Basic EU law, Uppsala University
2003-2004	Sveriges Riksbank, leadership training
1999-2000	Certified European Financial Analyst Diploma (CEFA), Stockholm School of Economics
1987-1993	Economics, Stockholm University
1988-1989	Scholarship, University of Massachusetts, United States

Positions and assignments

2022-	State Secretary, Ministry of Finance
2017-2022	Board Member, SwedSec Licensiering AB
2016-2022	Board Member/Member, Advisory Committee, Nasdaq



Nordic

2015-2022	Strategic Adviser, Nordea
2013-2014	Chair, preparation group for the Financial Stability Council
2010-2014	State Secretary, Ministry of Finance
2010-2014	Special Adviser, Working Group on Pensions
2010-2012	Chair, Financial Markets Committee
2008-2010	Director and Special Adviser, Ministry of Finance
2004-2008	Adviser, Sveriges Riksbank
2000-2004	Head of Department, Sveriges Riksbank
1996-2000	Economist, Sveriges Riksbank
1994-1995	Project Manager, Näringslivets EU-fakta